Our Ref: FF GEN 229A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	A.O. Smith Enterprises Ltd. 2020 Winston Park Drive, Ste 100 Oakville, Ontario L6H 6X7 Canada	Name: GSW Building Products Inc.
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached []yes [X] no. 3. Nature of Conveyance: [x] nunc pro tunc Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: October 18, 2006 (effective date March 30, 2006) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s):	Street Address: 26 Lorena Street, Barrie, Ontario Canada 1.4N 4P4 Additional names(s) and addresses attached [] yes [X] no
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	DO NOT USE T	
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a signal document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	rank Farfan ame of Person Signing Signature	/ Ligite
_	Total number of pages Including cover s Fax (1 571 273 0140)/or mail documents to be of	heet, attachments, and documents:
	Mad Plan Assissance as a second control to De I	GWUUUU WIIN FOOIIIFON COVER ABAAA :

Fax (1 571 273 0140)/or mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director- US Patent and Trade-mark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA
22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0153

CANADA	
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO	TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS
	MAY COME, BE SEEN OR BE KNOWN
Po Wit	

I, FRANK PAUL FARFAN, a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Toronto in said Province, DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the paper-writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document produced to me and purporting to be a Confirmatory Assignment by A.O. Smith Enterprises Ltd. in favour of GSW Building Products Inc. dated October 18, 2006, of various industrial design registrations and design patents as set out in a Schedule "A" attached thereto, the said copy having been compared by me with the original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at the City of Toronto, Ontario, Canada this $19^{\rm th}$ day of October, 2006.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

PATENT REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0154

Confirmatory Assignment

WHEREAS

A.O. Smith Enterprises Ltd. ("Assignor")

whose full post office address is:

2020 Winston Park Drive, Suite 100

Oakville, Ontario L6H 6X7

is, by virtue of Articles of Amalgamation dated April 7, 2006, successor by law to all interests of

GSW INC.

2020 Winston Park Drive, Suite 100

Oakville, Ontario L6H 6X7

(formerly of 20 Eglinton Avenue East, Suite #1903, P.O. Box 2047, Toronto, Ontario M4R 1K8)

including in and to an Asset Transfer Agreement dated March 30, 2006 between GSW Inc. and GSW Building Products Inc. ("Agreement"), by virtue of which, effective March 30, 2006, GSW Inc. sold, assigned and transferred its rights set out below to GSW Building Products Inc. and the parties hereto now wish to confirm such sale, assignment and transfer effective as of said date;

In consideration of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents hereby confirms such sale, assignment and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of March 30, 2006, to

GSW Building Products Inc. ("Assignee")

whose full post office address is: 26 Lorena Street,

Barrie, Ontario L4N 4P4

all its right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to the Letters Patent, Patent Applications, Industrial Design Registrations and Industrial Design Applications listed in the attached Schedule "A", and any and all inventions and industrial designs disclosed, claimed or shown therein, together with the right to sue and recover in respect of any past infringements thereof, and together with any right to claim priority based upon any of said Applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the

PATENT REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0155

said Letters Patent, Patent Applications and Industrial Design Registrations and Applications are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED at Burlington, Outario, this 18 day of October, 2006.

A.O. SMITH ENTERPRISES LTD. (as amalgamated corporation to the amalgamating corporation GSW Inc.)

print name & title: D.R. Hambly, President

(corporate seal)

(If no corporate seal signing officers signature must be witnessed)

FRANK FARFAN

PATENT:

REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0156

Schedule "A"

Design Patents & Industrial Designs

Title -	Country	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue No.	Issue Date
Post	CA	Issued		Jul 28, 00	99091	Dec 30, 02
Privacy Fence Partition	CA	Issued	2000-1982	Jul 26, 00	95885	Aug 21, 02
Fence Partition	CA	Issued	-	Jul 26, 00	99092	Ave 31, 62
Privacy Fence Partition	US	Issued	29/136,007	Jan 24, 01	D463,036	Aug 21, 02 Sep 17, 02

PATENT

Our Ref: FF GEN 229A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving partitions.		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
A.O. Smith Enterprises Ltd.	N		
2020 Winston Park Drive, Ste 100	Name: GSW Building Products Inc.		
Oakville, Ontario L6H 6X7 Canada			
	Internal Address:		
Additional cornec/e) of several and of the control			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached []yes [X] no. 3. Nature of Conveyance:	<u>) </u>		
The state of conveyance.	Street Address:		
[x] nunc pro tunc Assignment [] Merger	26 Lorena Street, Barrie, Ontario		
Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Canada L4N 4P4		
[] Other	Additional names/s) and addresses attached to a		
Evecution Date: Vol. 1	Additional names(s) and addresses attached [] yes. [X] no		
Execution Date: October 18, 2006 (effective date March .30, 2006)			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	On the execution date of the gardinaria.		
	or the execution date or the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s) D463,036		
	/ 2 100,000		
5. Name and address of partitional numbers attached	17 [] yes [X] no		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
The state of the s	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Frank Farfan	7 Tetal 6. (WT OFF) - 1		
MacBeth & Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
133 Richmond Street West, Suite 301			
Toronto, Ontario MSH 2L7	[] enclosed		
Canaga	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	·		
	8. Deposit account number: 040752.		
	l l		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	<u> </u>		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
_			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true original document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	<u>,</u>		
rank Farfan	Ahra min		
Jame of Person Cinning	July 1, dalla		
Signatur	e Date		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet ettechnication of		
Fax: (1 571 273 0140)/or mail documents to be	recorded with required assets:		

Fax: (1 571 273 0140)/or mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director- US Patent and Trade-mark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA

22313-1450

RECORDED: 11/03/2006

PATENT^{*}

REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0158